HBHS PTSA Minutes 1-9-15
8:50 AM-Meeting called to order

Attendance: Bonnie Frisard, Farrah Coady, Debi Davis, Maryanne Shanley, Dianne Bonta, Deb
Drouin, Rick Barnes

Minutes from 12-14-14 meeting were presented and approved.

Principal, Rick Barnes, report: Midterms are scheduled for Tues Jan 20 — Fri Jan 23. No tests
will be scheduled for the Friday before midterms. A Senior Project course will be offered next
year. Students will apply and 30 will be chosen to participate in groups to complete a project
during the school year for credit on a pass/fail basis. The SRO is trying to bring Fatal Choices
(go carts with drunk goggles) to HB this spring so that it’s before Prom.

President, Maryanne Shanley, report: Special Apportionment Meeting is Mon Jan 12" at
HBHS. Doors open at 6 PM; meeting starts at 7 PM. Overflow parking is at the middle school
and elementary school. It’s too late to sell concessions at this meeting, but we’ll plan to sell
concessions at the Co-op Annual Meeting in March. Maryanne will ask the moderator.

Staff Appreciation, Farrah Coady, report: February’s Staff Appreciation, a Dessert buffet,
will probably be Friday Feb 13™.

Treasurer, Dianne Bonta, report: Donations of $135 for Staff Appreciation
Operating Account balance: $12598.46 on 12-31-14
S-Team Account balance:  $ 3545.67 on 12-31-14

Meeting was adjourned at 10:10 AM
Next meeting: Friday, February 13™ at 8:30 AM in the Conference Room

Sat Jan 10" — Cam Ricard Memorial Pond Hockey Tournament at Brookline Public Rink
Fri Jan 16" — Winter Semi Formal Dance

Wed Jan 21% — Co-op School Board Meeting

Thurs Jan 22™ — Public Hearing of proposed Co-op Budget
Fri Feb 6™ — Coffee with the Principal, 9 AM

Sat Feb 14" — Valentine’s Day Dance

Thurs Feb 19" — Mr HBHS 7 PM

Feb 23-27 — Winter Break

Tues March 3" (Wed March 4™) — Co-op Annual Meeting
April 16, 17, 18 — Fatal Choices

May 8™ - Prom



